

CORPORAME STATES

Articles of Incorporation

DOMESTIC Non-Profit Corporation

→ Filing Fee: \$35.00

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under RIGL <u>7-6-34</u>, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

The name of the corporation is:			
WIND SITING ALLIANCE			
2. The period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY			
Perpetual (on-going)			
Date certain for dissolution			
3. The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporatio	n is organized are:		
TO PURSUE ACTIONS TO PROTECT RESIDENTS FROM THE DETRIMENTAL IMPACT OF WIND TURBINE DEVELOPMENT IN RESIDENTIAL AREAS			
•	Check the	box to indicate an attachment	
4. Provisions, if any, not consistent with the law, which the incorporators elect to set forth in these Articles of Incorporation for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are:			
SEE ATTACHMENT A			
		box to indicate an attachment 🖸	
5. Name and address of the initial registered agent/office in I	Rhode Island is:		
Agent Name ANDREW BILODEAU, ESQ.			
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 1350 DIVISION ROAD SUITE 102			
City WEST WARWICK	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02893	

MAIL TO:

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov FORM 200 - Revised. 03/2019

Exhibit A

Wind Siting Alliance ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE FOUR

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)3 of the Internal revenue Code of 1986.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distribution in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of partisan propaganda, or attempting merely to influence legislation as opposed o providing legislative positions based on appropriate research and documentation, nor shall the corporation participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

No payments or distributions shall be made by this corporation and no other activities shall be carried on or engaged in by this corporation which would result in the denial or revocation of the exemption of this corporation from federal income taxation under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 as an organization described in Section 501(c)(3) of said Code, or the deductibility of contributions to and for the use of this corporation for federal income tax purposes under the provisions of Section 170 of said Code, or the deductibility of any transfer, device or bequests to said corporation for federal estate tax purposes under the provisions of Section 2055 and Section 2105 of said Code, or the deductibility of gifts to said corporation for federal gift tax purposes under the provisions of Section 2522 of said Code. The same shall apply to future amendments of these provisions of the Internal Revenue Code, whether in the above cited sections of elsewhere in the Code.

Exhibit B

Wind Siting Alliance ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE SIX

6. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS (7):

Renee Petrone 2 Cassandra Court Cranston RI 0921

Lynn Haughey 273 Alpine Estates dr Cranston RI 02921

Jamie Kuzman 279 Alpine Estates Dr. Cranston RI 02921

Lori Marchetti 10 Cassandra Court Cranston RI 02921

Antonio Petrone 2 Cassandra Court Cranston RI 02921

Christine Kuzman 279 Alpine Estates Dr. Cranston RI 02921

Kerri Carreiro 16 Braeburn Circle Cranston RI 02921

6. The number of the initial Board address of the persons who are to	of Directors of the Corporation is 7 (not serve as the initial directors are:	less than 3 directors) and the names and	
NAME .	ADDRESS		
SEE ATTACHMENT B FOR BOARD MEMBERS		D MEMBERS	
	C	heck the box to indicate an attachment 🔼	
7. The name and address of each	incorporator is:		
NAME	ADDRESS		
RENEE PETRONE	2 CASSANDRA COURT, CRANSTO	2 CASSANDRA COURT, CRANSTON, RI 02921	
	(Check the box to indicate an attachment	
8. Date when these Articles of Inc.	orporation will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX	ONLY	
✓ Date received (Upon filing) Later effective date (Date mu	ust be no more than 30 days from the date of fi	ling)	
	lare and affirm that I/we have examined these that all statements contained herein are true ar		
Type or Print Name of Incorporate		Date	
RENEE PETRONE		5-23-19	
Signature of Incorporator	Cencer pot user trems		
Type or Print Name of Incorporate	or	Date	
N/A			
Signature of Incorporator	SIGN DOCUMENT HERE		
Type or Print Name of Incorporato	Or .	Date	
Signature of Incorporator	SIGN DOCUMENT HERE		

RI SOS Filing Number: 201994560280 Date: 5/28/2019 12:52:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

May 28, 2019 12:52 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

